CORPORATE OFFICE

Training Cell.
O/o PGM Training & Rectt,
Room No. 225, Eastern Court,
Janpath, New Delhi-110001
E-mail: co.trainingcell@gmail.com



Date: 22-01-2025

No: BSNLCO-TRG/26(11)/2/2022-TRAINING

To,

The CGM, ALTTC, BSNL, Ghaziabad.

Subject: Changes in Reporting Structure of Training Centres -regarding.

Reference: BSNL CO, Restructuring Cell letter No. BSNLCO-RSTG/12(11)/7/2020-RSTG dated 07.06.2021

In continuation of the referenced letter, the following changes in the reporting structure of Training Centres are hereby communicated: -

- 1. Zonal North Training Centre at Ghaziabad as well as ALTTC and Circle Office at ALTTC Ghaziabad shall continue to report to CGM ALTTC, Ghaziabad for all administrative and financial matters.
- 2. The following training centers shall report to PGM (BRBRAITT), Jabalpur for all administrative and financial matters:
 - o ZTTC East (Kalyani)
 - o ZTTC West (Pune)
 - o ZTTC South (Mysore)
 - o ZTTC North-East (Guwahati)
 - o RGMTTC Chennai
 - o RTTC Trivandrum
 - o RTTC Hyderabad
- 3. Administrative Arrangements:
 - o The reporting of PGM (BRBRAITT), Jabalpur and CGM ALTTC, Ghaziabad shall be directly to the Director (HR), BSNL Board.
 - o BRBRAITT, Jabalpur shall function as the Nodal Centre for all Foreign Trainings, including but not limited to ASEAN, Nepal, APT, ITU, and CTO programs etc.

4. Financial Powers:

- O The delegated financial powers of PGM (BRBRAITT), Jabalpur shall continue as per existing norms.
- o All CAPEX/OPEX-related powers shall be exercised by CGM ALTTC, Ghaziabad and PGM (BRBRAITT), Jabalpur as per the existing financial delegation.
- 5. This is issued with the approval of CMD, BSNL.

[Shambhu Prasad Singh] PGM (Training) BSNL CO, New Delhi

Copy for information and necessary action please to:-

- 1. CGMs of all Territorial and Non-Territorial Circles of BSNL
- 2. PGM (Restg)/ PGM (CA)/ PGM (Estt.)/ PGM (Pers) BSNL CO
- 3. PGM (BRBRAITT), Jabalpur
- 4. All ZTTC/RTTC incharge, BSNL
- 5. BSNL Intranet

CC to (for kind information):

- 1. Sr. PPS to CMD BSNL
- 2. PPS to Director (HR), BSNL Board